# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3537478** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN G. CALDERONE	05/06/2015
JIANXIN DU	05/19/2015
RICHARD E. TOBEY	05/19/2015
ROBERT HICKEY	05/05/2015
RATHIN DATTA	06/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSKATA, INC.
Street Address:	4575 WEAVER PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	WARRENVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14175928

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)657-5812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6306575800

Email: patents@coskata.com

COSKATA, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

4575 WEAVER PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WARRENVILLE, ILLINOIS 60555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TOLMEI
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tolmei,30809/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

**PATENT REEL: 036625 FRAME: 0962** 503490853

# Total Attachments: 5 source=2126 Assign#page1.tif source=2126 Assign#page2.tif source=2126 Assign#page3.tif source=2126 Assign#page4.tif source=2126 Assign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036625 FRAME: 0963

# ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 4575.79.USU (2126)

Inventors: Steven G. Calderone, Jianxin Du, Richard E. Tobey, Robert Hickey, and Rathin Datta

Serial Number: 14/175,928

Filing Date: 2/7/14

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby (Steven G. Calderone, Jianxin Du, Richard E. Tobey, Robert Hickey, and Rathin Datta, collectively referred to as the Assignors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee:

COSKATA INC. 4575 Weaver Parkway, Suite 100 Warrenville, IL 60555 USA

a Delaware corporation, the successors and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the invention of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

PROCESS AND CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY ANAEROBIC CONVERSION OF HYROGEN AND CARBON OXIDES TO ALCOHOLS and identified as:

United States Serial Number 14/175,928- Filed February 7, 2014

in said application and any and all other foreign applications which the undersigned Assignor may file, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents and further assign to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee as set forth above and to publish said Letters Patent and said application in the individual names of:

COSKATA INC. 4575 Weaver Parkway, Suite 100 Warrenville, IL 60555 USA

The undersigned Assignors warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations and upon the request and at the expense of COSKATA INC., Steven G. Calderone, Jianxin Du, Richard E. Tobey, Robert Hickey, and Rathin Datta agree to assign to said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to execute any and all substitute

PATENT REEL: 036625 FRAME: 0964

applications for said invention, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention, that said Assignee, their successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in their own names in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, their successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, their successors and Assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ @ Hh \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_

WITNESS 4

PRINT NAME:

PRINT ADDRESS: 4595 Where Parking

Warranville. 16

6053

WITHELSS

PRINT NAME: RICHARD TROYER

PRINT ADDRESS:

4575 Winer Parkmy Saik 100

Warranville, IL 60576

WITNESS my hand and seal this	19	day of	May	, 201 <b>§</b> .
		Jianxin D	uxuJ	4
State of: TLLINDIS City of: WARRANTLE County of: DOPAGE Country of: US  The foregoing instrument was		431 .C.	194h	
	acknowiec	iged before me	tinis	day of
CFFICIAL SEAL  [SIBAL] JEANETTE M BRAUN  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/22/17		NOTARY My Comm	NAC M - Bu PUBLIC hission Expires:	Un 1/22/17
WITNESS my hand and seal this	19	_day of	C.	, 2015.
State of: TL City of: WARREWILLE County of: DUPAGE Country of: VS				
The foregoing instrument was	acknowled	ged before me	thisd	ay of
MAY, 2015.		<i>s</i> )		•
[SEAL] OFFICIAL SEAL  JEANETTE M BRAUN  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS		NOTARY	WHE M. PUBLIC	Run 1/2

- 3 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this	5th day of May	, 2015.
	· · · · · / /	
	Robert Hickey	No.
State of:		
City of: County of:		
Country of:	Yh	
The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged before me this $5^{\prime\prime\prime}$	day of
MM, 2015.		
7		gonzanog
	z <u>Llanete 11</u>	1. Brun
[SEAL] OFFICIAL SEAL  JEANETTE M BRAUN  HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:	1/22/17
MY COMMISSION EXPRES 01/22/7		,
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	2015
**************************************	CALLY SI	
State of:	Rathin Datta	
City of:		
County of: Country of:		
The foregoing instrument was	acknowledged before me this	_day of
, 2015.		
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Expires:	

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2015.
	·	
	Robert Hickey	
State of:		
City of:		
County of:		
Country of:		
The foregoing instrument was ackn	owledged before me this	day of
, 2015.		
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Expires:	XXXXXX
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	
	Lather of	Ly Mayanan
	Rathin Datta	
State of:		
City of:		
County of: Country of:		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	owledged before me this/	_ day of
<u>June</u> , 2015.		
	J 10	l.
OFFICIAL SEAL"	<u>EDenn</u>	L LL
SEALE DENNERIE :		
Notary Public - State of Illinois	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: _	i

-4-